

City of Clarksville, MO  
Water System Improvements Project  
BID TABULATION

| CONTRACT 1 - 200,000 Gallon Elevated Water Storage Tank |   |      |      |               | Maguire Iron, Inc.<br>Sioux Falls, SD       |               | Caldwell Tanks, Inc.<br>Louisville, KY |              | Gerard Tank & Steel, Inc.           |               | Phoenix Fabricators & Erectors<br>Avon, IN        |              |                                 |              |  |              |               |             |             |
|---|---|------|------|---------------|---|---------------|--|--------------|-------------------------------------|---------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|
| Engineer Estimate                                       |   |      |      |               | UNIT PRICE                                  | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE                             | TOTAL PRICE  | UNIT PRICE                          | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL PRICE  |                                 |              |  |              |               |             |             |
| NO.   | DESCRIPTION   | QTY  | UNIT | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL PRICE                                 | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL PRICE                            | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL PRICE                         | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL PRICE                                       | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL PRICE                     |              |  |              |               |             |             |
| 1   | 200,000 Gallon Pedestal Tank                                    | 1    | LS   | \$ 730,000.00 | \$ 730,000.00                               | \$ 576,000.00 | \$ 576,000.00                          | \$685,500.00 | \$ 685,500.00                       | \$ 631,500.00 | \$ 631,500.00                                     | \$988,598.00 | \$ 988,598.00                   |              |  |              |               |             |             |
| 2   | Foundations   | 1    | LS   | \$ 80,000.00  | \$ 80,000.00                                | \$ 270,000.00 | \$ 270,000.00                          | \$180,000.00 | \$ 180,000.00                       | \$ 269,000.00 | \$ 269,000.00                                     | \$114,071.00 | \$ 114,071.00                   |              |  |              |               |             |             |
| 3   | Surface Prep & Coatings Interior Wet                            | 1    | LS   | \$ 125,000.00 | \$ 125,000.00                               | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 35,000.00                           | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 60,000.00                        | \$ 46,700.00  | \$ 46,700.00                                      | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00                    |              |  |              |               |             |             |
| 4   | Surface Prep & Coatings Interior Dry                            | 1    | LS   | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 35,000.00                                | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00                           | \$ 26,000.00 | \$ 26,000.00                        | \$ 23,000.00  | \$ 23,000.00                                      | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00                    |              |  |              |               |             |             |
| 5   | Surface Prep & Coatings Exterior                                | 1    | LS   | \$ 145,000.00 | \$ 145,000.00                               | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00                           | \$ 67,000.00 | \$ 67,000.00                        | \$ 62,000.00  | \$ 62,000.00                                      | \$163,000.00 | \$ 163,000.00                   |              |  |              |               |             |             |
| 6   | Tank Logo   | 1    | LS   | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 9,000.00                                 | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00                            | \$ 4,500.00  | \$ 4,500.00                         | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00                                       | \$ 6,800.00  | \$ 6,800.00                     |              |  |              |               |             |             |
| 7   | Site Work, Fencing & Erosion Control                            | 1    | LS   | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00                                | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00                           | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00                        | \$ 11,000.00  | \$ 11,000.00                                      | \$ 41,000.00 | \$ 41,000.00                    |              |  |              |               |             |             |
| 8   | Yard Piping, Fittings & Appurtenances                           | 1    | LS   | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 18,000.00                                | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00                           | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00                        | \$ 32,500.00  | \$ 32,500.00                                      | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00                    |              |  |              |               |             |             |
| 9   | Mobilization  | 1    | LS   | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00                                | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00                           | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00                        | \$ 31,000.00  | \$ 31,000.00                                      | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 75,000.00                    |              |  |              |               |             |             |
|   |   |      |      | Total:        | \$1,194,000.00                              | Total:        | \$1,021,000.00                         | Total Read:  | \$1,107,000.00                      | Total:        | \$1,110,700.00                                    | Total Read:  | \$1,591,469.00                  |              |  |              |               |             |             |
| CONTRACT 2 - Water Main                                 |   |      |      |               | Busy Bee Construction, LLC<br>Lewistown, MO |               | C&S Companies, Inc.<br>New London, MO  |              | Lake Construction<br>New London, MO |               | All Clear Pumping and Sewer<br>Jefferson City, MO |              | Mick Mehler & Sons<br>Silex, MO |              | Lamke Trenching & Excavating<br>Marthasville, MO |              |               |             |             |
| Engineer Estimate                                       |   |      |      |               | UNIT PRICE                                  | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE                             | TOTAL PRICE  | UNIT PRICE                          | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL PRICE  | UNIT PRICE                      | TOTAL PRICE  | UNIT PRICE                                       | TOTAL PRICE  |               |             |             |
| NO.   | DESCRIPTION   | QTY  | UNIT | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL PRICE                                 | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL PRICE                            | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL PRICE                         | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL PRICE                                       | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL PRICE                     | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL PRICE                                      | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL PRICE   |             |             |
| 1   | 8" SDR 21 PVC Water Main  | 3400 | LF   | \$ 18.00      | \$ 61,200.00                                | \$ 28.84      | \$ 98,056.00                           | \$ 27.50     | \$ 93,500.00                        | \$ 32.00      | \$ 108,800.00                                     | \$ 30.00     | \$ 102,000.00                   | \$ 25.00     | \$ 85,000.00                                     | \$ 75.00     | \$ 255,000.00 |             |             |
| 2   | Pipe Fittings and Appurtenances                                 | 1    | LS   | \$ 40,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00                                | \$ 35,329.12  | \$ 35,329.12                           | \$ 32,000.00 | \$ 32,000.00                        | \$ 36,750.00  | \$ 36,750.00                                      | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 22,000.00                    | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00                                     | \$ 30,805.00 | \$ 30,805.00  |             |             |
| 3   | 6" PRV Valve Vault & Appurtenances                              | 1    | EA   | \$ 55,000.00  | \$ 55,000.00                                | \$ 15,326.43  | \$ 15,326.43                           | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00                        | \$ 19,500.00  | \$ 19,500.00                                      | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00                    | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00                                     | \$ 12,891.00 | \$ 12,891.00  |             |             |
| 4   | 4" PRV Valve Vault & Appurtenances                              | 2    | EA   | \$ 35,000.00  | \$ 70,000.00                                | \$ 13,812.47  | \$ 27,624.94                           | \$ 21,500.00 | \$ 43,000.00                        | \$ 18,000.00  | \$ 36,000.00                                      | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 13,000.00                    | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00                                     | \$ 10,414.00 | \$ 20,828.00  |             |             |
| 5   | 4" PRV at Water Plant   | 1    | LS   | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 6,000.00                                 | \$ 8,522.47   | \$ 8,522.47                            | \$ 17,000.00 | \$ 17,000.00                        | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 13,000.00                                      | \$ 6,500.00  | \$ 6,500.00                     | \$ 21,000.00 | \$ 21,000.00                                     | \$ 10,914.00 | \$ 10,914.00  |             |             |
| 6   | Kentucky Street New Meters and New Service Connection           | 15   | EA   | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 37,500.00                                | \$ 1,770.82   | \$ 26,562.30                           | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 21,000.00                        | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 27,000.00                                      | \$ 1,420.00  | \$ 21,300.00                    | \$ 2,500.00  | \$ 37,500.00                                     | \$ 2,591.00  | \$ 38,865.00  |             |             |
| 7   | Kentucky Street 3/4" PRV, New Meter, and New Service Connection | 5    | EA   | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 15,000.00                                | \$ 1,609.18   | \$ 8,045.90                            | \$ 2,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00                        | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 7,500.00                                       | \$ 1,420.00  | \$ 7,100.00                     | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00                                     | \$ 1,894.00  | \$ 9,470.00   |             |             |
| 8   | Meter   | 25   | EA   | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 50,000.00                                | \$ 1,243.41   | \$ 31,085.25                           | \$ 1,080.00  | \$ 26,500.00                        | \$ 1,550.00   | \$ 38,750.00                                      | \$ 1,420.00  | \$ 35,500.00                    | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 75,000.00                                     | \$ 2,114.00  | \$ 52,850.00  |             |             |
| 9   | Road Bore   | 65   | LF   | \$ 180.00     | \$ 11,700.00                                | \$ 154.49     | \$ 10,041.85                           | \$ 236.00    | \$ 15,340.00                        | \$ 230.00     | \$ 14,950.00                                      | \$ 240.00    | \$ 15,600.00                    | \$ 333.00    | \$ 21,645.00                                     | \$ 650.00    | \$ 42,250.00  |             |             |
| 10  | Driveway Crossing   | 210  | LF   | \$ 60.00      | \$ 12,600.00                                | \$ 15.00      | \$ 3,150.00                            | \$ 68.00     | \$ 14,280.00                        | \$ 17.00      | \$ 3,570.00                                       | \$ 50.00     | \$ 10,500.00                    | \$ 55.00     | \$ 11,550.00                                     | \$ 48.00     | \$ 10,080.00  |             |             |
| 11  | Gravel Road Crossing  | 25   | LF   | \$ 40.00      | \$ 1,000.00                                 | \$ 20.00      | \$ 500.00                              | \$ 68.00     | \$ 1,700.00                         | \$ 18.00      | \$ 450.00   | \$ 65.00     | \$ 1,625.00                     | \$ 23.00     | \$ 575.00  | \$ 23.50     | \$ 587.50     |             |             |
| 12  | Mobilization  | 1    | LS   | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00                                | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00                            | \$ 5,000.00  | \$ 5,000.00                         | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00                                       | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00                    | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00                                     | \$ 44,050.00 | \$ 44,050.00  |             |             |
| 13  | Kamp Tog Tank Abandon & Disconnect                              | 1    | LS   | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00                                | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00                           | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00                        | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 13,000.00                                      | \$ 74,800.00 | \$ 74,800.00                    | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00                                     | \$ 13,936.00 | \$ 13,936.00  |             |             |
| 14  | Town Hill Tank Abandon & Robert Hill Tank Abandon & Disconnect  | 1    | LS   | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00                                | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00                           | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00                        | \$ 13,000.00  | \$ 13,000.00                                      | \$ 31,700.00 | \$ 31,700.00                    | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00                                     | \$ 14,952.00 | \$ 14,952.00  |             |             |
| 15  | Disconnect  | 1    | LS   | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 12,000.00                                | \$ 22,740.00  | \$ 22,740.00                           | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00                        | \$ 33,000.00  | \$ 33,000.00                                      | \$ 31,700.00 | \$ 31,700.00                    | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00                                     | \$ 35,024.00 | \$ 35,024.00  |             |             |
|   |   |      |      | Total:        | \$ 407,000.00                               | Total:        | \$ 321,984.26                          | Total Read:  | \$ 321,984.26                       | Total:        | \$ 361,320.00                                     | Total Read:  | \$ 361,320.00                   | Total:       | \$ 404,325.00                                    | Total Read:  | \$ 404,325.00 |             |             |
| CONTRACT 3 - Electrical, Controls & SCADA               |   |      |      |               | Municipal Electric Company<br>Brentwood, MO |               |  |              |                                     |               |   |              |                                 |              |  |              |               |             |             |
| Engineer Estimate                                       |   |      |      |               | UNIT PRICE                                  | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE                             | TOTAL PRICE  | UNIT PRICE                          | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL PRICE  | UNIT PRICE                      | TOTAL PRICE  | UNIT PRICE                                       | TOTAL PRICE  | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL PRICE |             |
| NO.   | DESCRIPTION   | QTY  | UNIT | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL PRICE                                 | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL PRICE                            | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL PRICE                         | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL PRICE                                       | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL PRICE                     | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL PRICE                                      | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL PRICE   | UNIT PRICE  | TOTAL PRICE |
| 1   | Electrical, Controls, & SCADA                                   | 1    | LS   | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00                               | \$ 242,125.00 | \$ 242,125.00                          |              |                                     |               |   |              |                                 |              |  |              |               |             |             |
|   |   |      |      | Total:        | \$ 250,000.00                               | Total:        | \$ 242,125.00                          | Total Read:  | \$ 242,125.00                       |               |   |              |                                 |              |  |              |               |             |             |

I hereby certify that the above is a tabulation of bids received by the City of Clarksville, Missouri, for their Water System Improvements project at 2:00 PM on October 28, 2020, at City Hall.

